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SEE ELEVATION FOR
WALL HEIGHTS

NOTE.. ELECTRICAL SERVICE
TO BE Z00 AMP.

NOTE.. POUBLE JOIST UNPER
ALL PARALLEL WALLS

ABOVE UNLESS NOTED

o.p.
= SMOKE PETECTOR

NOTE..

42" X 42" X 12" CONCRETE PAPS WITH (&)
#4 REBARS EACH WAY (UNLESS NOTED)

REQUIRED FOOTING:

BUILDPING MINIMUM HORIZONTAL | LOCATION
HEIGHT FOOTING REBAR OF REBAR
lOR 2 STY. | &'Tx o'W 2-#4 2" FROM BTM.
% STORY &'T x 24'W 2-%4 2" FROM BTM.
ACC. STR. | &"TxI2'W 2-%4 2" FROM BTM.

X

#4 OR LARGER BARS

| Section 250.5Z ot the National Electrical Code requires that the concrete encased reintoreing steel be
included in the grounding electrode system.. This means that you must have Y2n electrode encased by

at least B0 mm (2 1n) of concrete, located horizontally near the bottom or vertically, and within that

portion ot 2 concrete toundation or footing that 1s in direct contact with the earth, consisting of at least
©.0 m (20 1) ot one or more bare or zinc galvanized or other electrically condvctive costed steel
re,m{'orcmg bars or rods ot not less than |3 mm (/2 n) in diameter, or consisting ot at least 6.0 m (20 )

ot bare copper condvetor not smaller than 4 AWG.

Z. Rem{orcmg bars shall be Fermltted %o be bonded together by the vsual steel tie wires or other ettective
means, Where mulbl(le concrete-encased electrodes are Fresent at a lvwlalm@ or structire, 1t shall be

Fermlsslb]e to bond only one into the grounding electrode 5y5tem." Frarer laF 5Fllces are re,qulr‘eé

UFER GOUNDING SECTION

REBAR MAY BE BROUGHT
UP PIRECTLY THROUGH
THE CONCRETE,
FPROVIPEPD IT IS SLEEVEPD
AND COMES UF INSIPDE
THE BUILDPING

#4 FOOTING BAR AT MIN.

20' IN LENGTH
ZX4 oTUPS

MIN. Z TIE WIRES REQUIREP

I/2" ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 26" 0C. (MIN. 7"

~L

TOP REBAR WITHIN
12" OF TOP OF WALL

#4 REBAR @ 24" OC.
HORIZONTAL REBARS

SEE FOUNDPATION NOTES
FOR VERTICAL REBARS

&" THICK
FOUNDATION WALL

CLEARANCE | I/2" FROM INSIDE WALL

BSMT. SLAB

(2) #4 CONTINUOUS REBARS — |

STEEL COLUMNS TO BE

2" DIAMETER SCHEDULE 4¢ PIPE MANUFACTURED
IN ACCORDPANCE WITH ASTM AB% GRADE B OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT UNLESS NOTED

TYPICAL FOUNPATION WALL

(R%02.7))

Note..Bridging. Joists exceeding a nominal Z inches by
|Z inches shall be 5u,¢|yortea| laterally by solid blocking,
diagonal bridging (wood or metal), or a continvous
l-inch-by-%-inch strip nalled across the bottom ot joists

Ferrendlcular to joists at intervals not exceeding feet.

oF-701%

TYFICAL PEAP-MAN SECTION

TYP. &' (8") x 2'-0" DEAD-MAN
@ 16' oC. MAX
HoLD 2'-0" BELOW GRADE

|
e
L

VARIES (PER FLAN)

(2) #4 VERTICAL BARS

EXTEND HORIZONTAL STEEL
FROM FOUNDPATION WALL
INTO PEAP-MAN
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BUILPER®CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO CHECK ALL PIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY
BETWEEN FLOORS, FOUNDATION, AND ELEVATIONS. ALSO VERIFY ALL BEAM, HEADERS,
PAD LOCATIONS, AND COLUMN SIZES. BUILPER®CONTRACTOR TO CHECK FOR

COMPLIANCE WITH CONTRACTS, CITY., AND NATIONAL COPES. BUILPER®CONTRACTOR

ACCEFPTS ALL RESPONSIBLITY FOR LOT PLACEMENT, SET-BACKS, AND FLOOD PLAINS.

BUILPER®CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER ACCEFPTS RESFONSIBLITY FOR ANY AND ALL
COPYRIGHT INFRINGMENTS OR RESEMBLANCES TO OTHER COPYRIGHTED PLANS.

BUILPERPCONTRACTOR ACCEPTS RESFPONSIBLITY FOR ANY AN ON SITE CHANGES MADE

TO STRUCTURE.

ALL NOTES, SECTIONS, AND DRAWINGS
ARE IN ACCORPANCE WITH THE 241§ IRC
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SEE ELEVATION FOR
WALL HEIGHTS

NOTE.. ELECTRICAL SERVICE
TO BE Z00 AMP.

NOTE.. POUBLE JOIST UNPER
ALL PARALLEL WALLS
ABOVE UNLESS NOTEPD

S.D.
= SMOKE PETECTOR

I6d NALLS {
12" 0C. MIN T

i 2X& LAYED FLAT \
b 48" 0C. SPACING

T

ZXe STUp

G

ZXe STUP

<

EXTERIOR TALL WALL SECTION

l0' TRU 1&' TALL WALLS

TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH UNINTERRUPTED
#2 2ZX6 STUPS 16" 0C. WITH

STIFF BACK EVERY 48" OC.

GENERAL HEAPER SFPECIFICATIONS:

REQUIREDP AREAS NEEPING HEAPERS:

HEAPER DPESCRIFTIONS:

WINDOWS,/POORS UP TO 38" R.O.

(2) #2 P-FIR zXlIo'S

WINPOWS /DOORS 38" UP TO 72" R.O.

(2) #2 P-FIR 2Xlo's W/1/2" GLUE PLY

WINDPOWS /POORS 72" UP TO 26" R.O.

(2)2 1/2" Lv.L.

8'0" GARAGE POORS W /CEILING % ROOF LOAD

(2)2 1/2" Lv.L.

2'0" GARAGE POORS W/CEILING ¥ ROOF LOAD

(2)2 1/2" LVv.L.

8'0" GARAGE POORS W,/SECOND FLOOR

2)2 1/2" Lv.L.

2'0" GARAGE POORS W/SECOND FLOOR

) 7/8" Lv.L.

16'0" GARAGE POOR W,/NO SECOND FLOOR

() Il 7/8" LVv.L

16'0" GARAGE POORS W,/SECOND FLOOR

2) 14" LVv.L

USE HEAPERS FOR OFENINGS ABOVE UNLESS SFECIFIED OTHERWISE.

R212.2.| Window sills.

Excthons:

arened Foeltlon.
camfyly with ASTM F 2090.
oam'yly with Section R%12.2.2.

R%|2.2.2 Window opening control devices.

the area reqwreé by Section R3I0.LI.

In dwelling vnits, where the opening o} an a'yerable window 15

located more than 72 inches (1929 mm) above the finished

grade or surtace below, the lowest Fart ot the clear opening

o} the window shall be a2 mmmum of 24 inches (610 mm) above

the finnshed Hoor of the room in which the window 15 located.
Orerable sections of windows shall not permit openings that allow
passage ot a 4-inch-diameter (102 mm) 5Fhere where such openings
are located within 24 inches (610 mm) ot the finished Hoor.

| Windows whose openings will not allow a 4-inch-diameter (102 mm)
5Fhere, to pass through the opening when the opening is in its largest
Z. OFemngs that are Fr‘awdad with window fall Fr‘eventlan devices that

2, Windows that are ,mvuea with window opening control devices that

Window opening control devices shall comFIy with ASTM F 2090.
The window opening control device, atter aFeratmn to release the
control device allowing the window to {ully open, shall not redvce

the minimum net clear opening area o the window vnit to less than

Ex ceFtlon:

to the ovtdoors.

Bathrooms, water closet comrartments and
other similar rooms shall be Frovlaled with agqregate
glazing area in windows ot not less than % square teet,

one-halt of which must be oFenaHe.

The glazed areas shall not be rea,ulre,al where artiticial
Ilgh’o and a local exhavst system are Fr‘owaea.
The minimum local exhavst rates shall be determined in

accordance with Section MIKO7.
Exhavst air from the space shall be exhavsted directly
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BUILPER®CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO CHECK ALL PIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY
BETWEEN FLOORS, FOUNPATION, AND ELEVATIONS. ALSO VERIFY ALL BEAM, HEADERS,
PAD LOCATIONS, AND COLUMN SIZES. BUILPERPCONTRACTOR TO CHECK FOR

COMFPLIANCE WITH CONTRACTS, CITY. AND NATIONAL COPES. BUILPER®CONTRACTOR

ACCEFPTS ALL RESFONSIBLITY FOR LOT PLACEMENT, SET-BACKS, AND FLOOD PLAINS.

BUILPER®CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER ACCEPTS RESFPONSIBLITY FOR ANY AND ALL
COPYRIGHT INFRINGMENTS OR RESEMBLANCES TO OTHER COPYRIGHTED PLANS.

BUILPERPCONTRACTOR ACCEPTS RESFPONSIBLITY FOR ANY AN ON SITE CHANGES MADE

TO STRUCTURE.

AARON DELAMN/
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4l' 4" E %
SEE ELEVATION FOR |64 NAILLS 20' " 20' &' %% Q
12" 0C. MIN U v
WALL HEIGHT9 i Zxé LAYEP FLAT ¥ 4] I0I| - 5| &II e 5| &II e 5| &II - 4] |0ll \h “_
b 48" 0C. SPACING Ef
2X6 STUD o \%
NOTE.. ELECTRICAL SERVICE L ﬁg 7;2/ ;;4 % ;i/ 7 ,ﬁ?
TO BE 200 AMP. 2%6 STUD # % L
S 1l
> =
<
NOTE.. POUBLE JOIST UNDER < > S
ALL PARALLEL WALLS & " o b =4 “ﬁ_ W
i
ABOVE UNLESS NOTEP
EXTERIOR TALL WALL SECTION (l
S.0. l0' TRU I®' TALL WALLS
=] = ©SMOKE PETECTOR i
K TECT TO BE CONSTRUCTEP WITH UNINTERRUPTEP
#2 2X6 STUPS |6" 0C. WITH . = 3 . N
STIFF BACK EVERY 48" O0C. i l 2a: %: = 5 “\“J
i S _ “
i A g > VA
v 1 1
g 0N V74 z
o 7 i 1 g)
/7, = = Y)
! s 5 8
GENERAL— HEAPER 9PECIFICATION9: R R O % J% }r é }’ = é ,\“ T : !
S ;2222222; T ' '
REQUIREP AREAS NEEPING HEAPERS: HEAPER PESCRIPTIONS: N ¢ /W
WINDOWS,/DOORS UF TO 28" R.O. (2) #2 P-FIR 2X|0's R T T ?
; : 7 (4) 2020 TRANSOM
WINDOWS /POORS 38" UP TO 72" R.O. (2) #2 P-FIR zXlo's W/I/2" GLUE PLY B [ Q : ;
S Q ¥ .
WINDOWS /DOORS 72" UP TO 26" R.O. (z2) 2 1/2" LV.L + S “i—\ ?
& I D) : 0 4"
£'0" GARAGE POORS W /CEILING ¥ ROOF LOAD (2)2 1/2" Lv.L. § ) & _Q) BEPROOM #4 . ; 20 4
e " o [IN = = 2'0" CEILING O | i 9
2'0" GARAGE POORS W /CEILING % ROOF LOAD (z)2 /2" LV.L & HH \§ S L %) Q 5 - uz_] 5 Z
8'0" GARAGE DOORS W,/SECOND FLOOR (2) 2 I/2" LvL. % ,‘(N: S E‘ NN . _?___ ]Q: ‘6‘
0 19 N
2'0" GARAGE POORS W,/SECOND FLOOR 2) I 7/8" Lv.L ~ é N "4 - Q R - v L |
- L - =
16'0" GARAGE POOR W,/NO SECOND FLOOR () 7/8" LV.L. i N N o % EN ) “‘_\' GREAT ROOM 0 EN O
,.. ] ¥ © | =13 2-5TORY CEILING Nk
16'0" GARAGE DOORS W,/SECOND FLOOR (2) 14" L.V.L. NIET AR DY . 7
é O Ll (V4 9) 7
USE HEAPERS FOR OPENINGS ABOVE UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. > 5 10" o o]z L Q z
R B Sk %
Y X Q NE %
- 7 N x| Q ©
™ i 7 N N :[// \
) / £ 15
7 N 1K
7 * S
Ydr 7 :s/
R2I2.2| Window sills. er 71| HHUS GIRDER HANGER z
oo NINNNANNNNNN 2/4 PCT NN g, 71| "BEAM To BEAM
In dwelling vnits, where the opening ot an o'yeralvle window 15 - R T T e N T RAISED IN CEILING :
() 18" x 1.75" LVL
located more than 72 inches (1929 mm) above the finished ) 2/4 ) - 1T - - - - - - - - - - - - - - %::7 — -
N 7' 2' 74 Z 3 EN
grade or surtace below, the lowest Fart ot the clear opening B PRI - V T~
o} the window shall be a2 mmmum of 24 inches (610 mm) above Y E@ ( z| kQ) ©
- D4 o 5
the finnshed Hoor of the room in which the window 15 located. S E‘ = | =
- ' < .
OFeraHe sections of windows shall not permit openings that allow S Do G 9 v —=s S %
N H= %' 4 s = V|,
passage ot 2 4-inch-diameter (102 mm) 5Fhere where such openings s O 21 C|@Q® ;; S
I\ — £
are located within 24 inches (610 mm) ot the finished Hoor. 3 | 2/4 S ™ a %Q' N o >
3 z/4 PCT Xl DN N N ¥ v Z
2 N x| 0 ] Q
Excthans: R S SJ J C (-\(\N) N % QZ O
| Windows whose openings will not allow a 4-inch-diameter (102 mm) = Q Q e A =T 3 ] e / % 0 E %
= | = : =
sphere to pass through the opening when the opening is in ibs largest N EEIP"ROOM #25 RY I\-g\- SPb. | 7 7 g | ]
o |l 5 2'0" CEILING =3 \ 7 yd Q9 2 g
arened Foeltlon. § 0) A e VA | ? : & I 1 “3\
S - L|Q L|Q = 1o
Z. OFemnas that are Fr‘avldaé with window fall Freventlan devices that t\‘.\\) s E d % R 42 2ZXo D-FIR 16" OC. | U 2 ‘
camf?ly with ASTM F 2090. & O = S| 0 R ﬁ- 2/& RAFTER TIES | ? Q FOYER )
%, Windows that are provided with window opening control devices that uq} 8 X190 X0 \ B ) v 23 8
N N 2/ - 4 = |k = 2w 9 % < %
comply with Section RI2.2.2. | N N 7 | N % 2-STORY CELING | xd §os o0
L i : : v Q <
= z/e 2 BEPROOM #2 } %8 S g¥%§§;§§
1,0 : _ = -
R212.2.Z Window opening control devices. 14" 10 = ? VAULTED CEILING | D alZ = S % “;Z N L ; k 5
3 n [aN
EN— 7 | 3 Y o™ Dy ZLEp
N " - e A z 3T L0y EQ
_ SNONONOINNNNNNNN OO %' & - X1 Q F ) 3OS 5809
Window opening control devices shall comFl)’ with ASTM F 2090. [N ST i | ? 4 N 6 v 25 x J ¥ 3
- = : z 10 =
The window opening control device, atter oFera’clan to release the = A | ? :: u E ¥ g a 9 § Z
2 = n !
control device allowing the window to hlly open, shall not redvce 2/4 2/4 PCT N } 2 T ; Z E S % § b %
the minimum net clear opening area ot the window vnit o less than S B “ B | ? e :E g g ’;.() £ v E- ¥
- n - : . ) -
the area required by Section R3I0.1. - R #Z 2Xe P-FIR 16" oC. | oF | § g guLre .
o AR RAFTER TIES | S S v L9883
% & =T (2 4 © PNz 5R98
5 4" ‘ R - W 42( >
N | — @ozg'xizstve ||| EEESE L.
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Bathrooms, water closet com'yartments and ) \ uP i v 0 ET 8N
N | s sfdggind
- - [t
other similar rooms shall be Frowaleal with aggregate i | © ¥30zguify
5 z O L~ § E
5 ‘ F 7 2@ )
glazing area in windows ot not less than % square feet, 20%0 SH ! /7 4 : ‘ SPCELIZ 2
z ‘}—“—lﬂi T ; g g = ’z— “z" 'E gﬂ
one-halt ot which must be openable. ” Ste8=23c802
7 SzSz085¢83
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ExceFtlan: R I
A 77 al % E % g 8 3‘ % % Q
The glazed areas shall not be required where artiticil z AT ‘ 4 //)g Ler e e on e
hght and 2 local exhavst system are meaea. i 7 A 7 yiv, a ‘
fis
The minimum local exhavst rates shall be determined in @ /] ﬁﬁ/
accordance with Section MI017.
Exhavst air trom the space shall be exhavsted directly - 30" 4 4" 4 4" 42" 6o oo 26" == 20" =
to the outaoor‘s' Igl Ioll IZI 0" 9l 0" 4] I" 4| 9||
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lo'o

SPARK ARRESTOR AT TOFP

24" MIN.

METAL 2-WALL FIPE

/ I

INSULATE W/ NON-COMBUSTABLE
INSULATION RATEPD AT %00 PEGREES F.

ﬁ\\\ I

Il ol

. I I
2" sPACE

— 1\
Y

STANDOFF —__ |

H—— FLUE PAMPER \_ ‘\/[/
L \
I

20" MIN. I

METAL FIREFLACE

FIRE BRICK I

|

Satveres |

INSULAT/ION
SAFETY STRIP

ROOFING MATERIAL

240 LB

ASPHALT SHINGLES

7/16" 0SB SHEATHING

rarter  ATTIC SPACE

/.

12 JoisT
2-PLY 1o FELT BAFFLE FOR FOSITIVE VENTILATION
METAL FLASHING ICE BEARIER
5@|{—2Jher1n@ Folymer‘~ R-492 INSULATION (MIN)
oreeL otrAr moditied bitumen shee&
METAL EPGE 2 \ -
- MAX RISE 7 2/4" GUTTER —= CEILING JOIST
> MIN. RUN |o" IX& FASCIA
©
ZX& SUB-FASCIA /2" Y. BOARD
SOFFIT BOARD
DOUBLE TOP PLATE
ZX4 WOooP W/SIPING
4 SOFFIR VENTS &' oc: \ FER FLAN
/2" GYP. BOARD
2X4 NAILER:
R-19 OR RIZ+5
, IX4 TRIM BOARD
4" CONCRETE INSULATION
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
n
USHED RO "
4" CRUSHEP ROCK 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING 1 2%4 STUD @ 16" OC.
W/ TYVEX HOUSE WRAP
UNPERNEATH 2/4" TG SUBFLOOR
FLOOR JOIST-PER PLAN
RIM JOIST W/ INVERTEDP HANGERS
2x TREATED LEPGER BOARD ATTACHED TO CANTILIVEIED JOISTS e LA
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE N I/2" GYP. BOARD
" [1
I erAcE GARVANIZED LAG BOLTS ___— /[ ! \ 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING R-19 OR RIZ+5
THROUGH LEPGER INTO RIM Ll \— W/ TYVEX HOUSE WRAP INSULATION
z'_g" VAX FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN UNPERNEATH EXTERIOR SHEATHING
(or PER PLAN) < ZX4 STUD @ lo" oc.
" TG SUBFLOOR
BLOCK BETWEEN JOIST RIM JOIST /5/ 4 Te svem
TREATED SILL PLATE —
SILL SEALER FLOOR JOIST-PER PLAN
<1
DECK JOIST /2" 0 LAG EQUIVALENT SPACING " [
SPAN SPACING FOR I&" 0C. JOIST BAYS GRADE & MIN.
UP TO 10'-0" 16" oc. N/A ;/ |/2" ANCHOR BOLTS
10'-0" -14'-0" 12" oc. 16" oC. PBL. EVERY OTHER @ 36" 0C. (MN. 7")
14'-0" -18'"-0" &' oc. 16" OC. PBL. EVERY JOIST BAY
WATERPROOF BELOW GRADE
TERPROOF B G —_
SEE FOUNDATION NOTES L
TYPICAL CANTILEVER FRAMING W/ DECK ATTACHMENT FOR REBAR LOCATION AND SPACING FER FLAN

&" MIN.

TYFICAL METAL FIRE FLACE

NOTE.SEE SFECS FOR SFECIFIC

AFPFLICATIONS.

I/2" THRU-BOLTS

@ 24" ocC.

/

JOIST HANGER FPER
MANUFACTURER SFECS

STEEL BEAM
(PER PLAN)

2/4" TG SUBFLOOR

JOIST FPER FLAN

&" CONC. WALL

4" DRAIN TILE

4" CONC. SLAB MIN

CONC. FOOTING

4" ROCK MIN

SEE FOUNDATION NOTES

UNPISTURBEPD S0IL

TYFICAL WALL SECTION

UPSET STEEL BEAM/JOIST CONNECTION

GARAGE

SECTION R2I% CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

l. THE GARAGE FLOOR SHALL BE SLOPED TOWARD GARAGE POORS

2. DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND DWELLING - MIN | 3/2" SOILD
CORE OR HONEY COMBED STEEL POOR OR 20 MIN. RATED

%. GARAGE TO HAVE 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM THROUGHTOUT
4. THE H-FRAM SHALL CONSIST OF 2X& FRAMING

R2I%.| Carbon monoxide alarms.

For new construction, an arrraved carbon monoxide

alarm shall be installed ovtside of each 5&Fzrzte 5lecrmg
area In the immediate vicinity ot the bedrooms in dwelling
vnits within which fvel-hired sppliances are installed and in

dwelling vnits that have attached garages.

R2I%.2 Carbon monoxide detection systems,

Carbon monoxide detection systems that include carbon

GLAZING

monoxide detectors and avdible notification zrrhanaes, 1

GLAZING IN HAZARPOUS LOCATIONS AS IPENTIFIED IN IRC SECTION R%08.4 SHALL

BE APPROVED SAFTY GLAZING MATERIALS: GLASS IN STORM DOORS, INDIVIDUAL

FIXED OR OPENABLE PANELS ADJACENT TO A POOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL

EDGE 15 WITHIN A 24" ARCH OF THE POOR IN CLOSED POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTEM
EDGE IS WITHIN 60" OF THE FLOOR: WALLS ENCLOSED STAIRWAYS AND LANDINGS

WHERE THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 60" OF THE TOP OR BOTTEM OF THE STAIR: ENCLOSURES
FOR SPAS, TUBS, SHOWERS, AND WHIRLPOOLS: GLAZING IN FIXED OR OPENABLE PANELS
EXCEEPING 92 5Q. FT. AND WHOSE BOTTEM EDGE 15 LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
WALKING SURFACE WITH IN 26"

nstalled and maintained in accordance with this section

for carbon monoxide alarms and NFPA 720, shall be FermleeA
The carbon monoxide detectors shall be listed as =omrlym5 with
UL 207%. Where 3 household carbon monoxide detection system
15 installed, 1t shall become 2 rermanent fixtore of the oceupancy,
owned by the homeowner and shall be monitored by an aFFraveA

sipervising station.

FRAMING NOTE

EMERGENCY EGRESS

I ALL LUMBER SIZES ARE FOR #Z D-FIR-LARCH

PROVIDE ONE WINDOW FROM EACH BEPROOM THAT HAS A
MIN. OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SR. FT. WITH A MIN. OPENABLE
HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH oD 2I'

Z. ALL HEADERS TO BE MIN. (2) #2-2XI0
9. BLOCK CANTILEVERS, POOR JAMBS, AND OVER BEAMS
4. ALL HEADRS TO BEAR ON MIN. OF (2) ZX4 STUPS

5. JOIST UNDER BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE POUBLED
AND COMPLY WITH IRC SEC. Rp0Z.4

6. WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED
OVER ALL EXTERIOR WALL PER IRC SEC. R70%

ELECTRICAL OUTLETS

7. WHERE CEILING JOIST ARE NOT INSTALLED CONNECTED

I ALL OUTLETS TO BE ARC FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER
OR GROUNPD FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER PROTECTEPD

EXCEFT. REFRIGERATOR, SINGLE OUTLET FOR SUMF PUMP
AND SINGLE OUTLET IN GARAGE FOR A FREEZER

2. ALL OUTLETS TO BE TAMPER RESISTANT

TO THE RAFTERS AT THE TOP PLATE AND/OR WHERE
CEILING JOIST ARE NOT INSTALLED IN THE LOWER |/% OF ATTIC SPACE

RAFTER TIES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE LOWER I/3 OF ATTIC SPACE
#. COLLAR TIES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE ATTIC SPACE IN

THE UPPER |/3 OF ATTIC
9. ROOF 15 DESIGNED FOR 20 P.SF. ROOF SNOW LOAD (MIN)
0. MIN 20 YR. ASPHALT SHINGLES

Il. RAFTER TIES SHALL NOT BE REQUIEP WHEN A STRUCTURAL
RIPGE HAS BEEN PROVIPED AND APEQUATELY DESIGNED

(AS IN A FULLY VAULTED ROOM) SUCH SHALL BE NOTED AS
"STRUCTURAL" ON THE PLAN. PER IRC SEC. $02.3

R%I2.Z Guard opening imitations.

Required guards on open sides ot starways,
raised Hoor areas, balcones, and Farches shall
have intermediate rails or ornamental closvres
that do not allow passage ota 5Fhere 4" or

more In diameter.

R%02.%. Orenmg Fr‘o‘bechon,

Openings trom a private garage directly

into a room vsed for 5leeymg purposes

shall not be Fermﬂobeé.

Other openings between the garage and
residence shall be eqwrred with solid wood
doors not less than | /8 inches in thickness,
solid or honeycomb-core steel doors not less
than | /9 inches thick, or 20-minvte fire-rated

doors, eqwrred with 2 56I‘F—olosmg device.

SMOKE ALARMS:

2019 IRC
PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS IN EACH
SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH
SLEEFPING ROOM AND ON EACH
FLOOR, INCLUDING BASEMENT.
ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED
IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE
ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL
ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE
DWELLING. (SECTION R314.5)

INSULATION NOTES:

2ol IRC

MIN. INSULATION SHALL BE FROVIPEP
AD‘JACENT TO HABITABLE AREAS AS
FOLLOWS:

EXTERIOR FRAMEDP WALLS (RI2 OR RIZ+p)

FLOOR OVER HEATED SFACE RI2
FLOOR OVER OUTSIPE AIR RI2
ATTIC - BLOWN IN R42
CATHEDRAL CEILING R%9

&" CONC. SLAB W/ #4 BARS @
12" oc. BOTH-WAYS W/I" TO

I-l/2" BOTTOM CLEARANCE METAL FLASHING

OVER EFPM

SLOPE SLAB
I/&"- /4" PER FT.

CAULKING

PRILL/EMBED MIN. 5"
INTO FOUNDATION

#4 REBARS CONTINUOUS AROUND PERIMETER
OF SUSFPENDED SLAB

&' 0" MAX

[ SEALANT LAYER

FOUNDATION WALL

v

FOUNDATION WALL

PER FLAN —

FORMWORK OFTIONS:

. PROVIPE VULCRAFT ZVLI (OR EQUAL
CORRUGATED PECKING (SHORE AT MIP-SFAN
PURING CONSTRUCTION) or

Z. PLYWOOD FORMS WITH EXPANDABLE BAR JOIST
OR TEMFORARY FRAMED WALLS BY CONTRACTOR

SUSFENPEPD FORCH STOOF PETAIL
OFTIONAL

7 1
0/
LAPPER TO GRAPE

4
MIN. INSIPE PIMENSION

GALVANIZED STL. WINDOW WILL

TYFICAL EGRESS WINDOW FLAN SECTION

~

PER FLAN

PORCH SLAB (6'SPAN OR LESS)

l. MAXIMUM SPAN = o'

Z. MINIMUM 6" THICKNESS

3. #4 REBARS AT 12" OC. EACH WAY

4. MIN. IH/2" OF CONTINUIUS BEARING
AT THE EPGES OF SLAB

%. PORCH SLAB GREATER THEN &' SHALL BE
TREATED AS AN ELEVATED GARAGE SLAB

g ]
g
//
/7
d /

TYFICAL F.P. FRONT

——————— EXTENT OF HEAPER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME ——|

(ONE BRACED WALL PANEL)

<—— EXTENT OF HEAPER WITH POUBLE FPORTAL FRAMES (TO BRACEP WALL PANELS)

FRAMING CONNECTION ~——_[[|

A
FASTEN TOF PLATE
E TO HEAPER WITH 2

ROWS OF |oP
SINKER NAILS AT 2"
oc. TYP

§ |- MIN. /8" woop
ni{ R | STRUCTURAL PANEL
NN SHEATHING

e

=

tala) AH

|0
[
=

BRACEDP WALLS:

METHOD WSP (R&0210.2 2012 IRC):
MIN. 5/16" APA RATED WITH &4
NAILS @ &" AND I12"

XXXXXXKXXXXXXXXKK

METHOPD GB (R&0210.2 2012 IRC) :
MIN. I/2" GYPSUM BOARD WITH NO.
& I-l/4" TYE W OR S SCREWS @ 7"
O.C. EPGES AND WALL (4'-0" LONG,
BOTH FACES OF WALL

422444

ALTERNATE BRACED WALL PANEL
R©0210.%.% Method PFH: Portal frame with hold-downs

ALTERNATE BRACED WALL PANEL .
R&02102.4 Method PFG: at garage door openings in
Seismic Design Categories A, B and C

ALTERNATE BRACEDP WALL PANEL .
R©02.10.%.2 Method ABW: Alternate braced wall Fanels

ALTERNATE BRACEDP WALL PANEL .
RG0210.0.4 Method CS-PF: Continvovsly sheathed For\‘:zl trame
2. PROVIPE S0LID BLOCKING ABOVE AND BELOW

ALL BRACED WALL LINES WHERE FRAMING ABOVE

OR BELOW RUNS PERPENDICULAR TO THE BRACING.

THE BRACED WALL SOLE PLATE AND TOF PLATE

SHALL BE FASTENED TO BLOCKING (RO PARALLEL

FRAMING MEMBER WHERE PROVIDED) WITH (2) 164

NALS @ I6" OoC.

3. SIMPSON STHD-I4 HOLD-DOWN STRAPS MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED WITH SIMPSON PHDZ HOLD-DOWNS
AND A 5/8" ANCHOR ROD DRILLED AND EFOXIED A
MIN. 7" INTO THE FOUNDATION

GUARPRAIL OR
LIGHTWEIGHT REMOVABLE RAIL

Z APDITIONAL #4 BARS ABOVE OFPENING

EXTENDING |' PAST EACH SIDE
EGRESS WINDPOW NOTES:

-PER IRC SECTION 3|0
- 5.7 SF. OPENING MIN.
- 24" MIN. CLEAR HEIGHT
-20" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH

- 44" MAX. HEIGHT AFF.

3' 2"
MIN. INSIPE PIMENSION

i @

2' 0" MIN

44" MAX
TOP OF SlLL

BSMT. SLAB

FOUNDATION WALL
PER FLAN

TYPICAL EGRESS WINDPOW SECTION PETAIL

= 2-1&' FINISHED WIPTH OF OPENNG — -
FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE FORTAL
e TENSION STRAP PER
PONY WALL ' TABLE Reo2.10.5.4
HEIGHT 4 ON OFFOSITE SIPES
RS OF SHEATING
. MIN. 2" X Il I/4" NET HEAPER
g STEELE HEAPER FPROHIBITED IF NEEPED, PANEL
N SPLICE EPGES SHALL
- AN FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEAPER WITH &P COMMON OR OCCURE OVER AND
g AN GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 2" GRIP PATTERN AS SHOWN BE NAILED TO
m NN 1] i COMMON BLOCKING
El L e o e remeet o ) e 2o
3 . T OF WALL MIP-HEIGHT
§ 5 € MIN. POUBLE ZX4 FRAMING COVERED WITH MIN. 2,/&" ONE ROW OF 2" 0.C.
a0 0 THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING WITH &P NAILING IS REQUIREP
f_t_ % X N N COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT 2" 0.C. IN ALL IN EACH FANEL EPGE
19- 4 - |1 FRAMING (STUPS, BLOCKING, AND SILLS) TYF.
y N TYPICAL PORTAL
Zé = N TT——MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R&02.10.%
s ] NN
N 3 MIN. (2) 4200 LB STRAF TYPE HOLD DOWND EMBEPDED MIN. POUBLE 2X4 FOST
= 17 [ INTo CONCRETE AND NAILED INTO FRAMING (KING ANP JACK STUP)
. » NUMBER OF JACK
-] -] STUPS PER TABLES
- e ] MIN. REINFORCING OF FOUNPATION, ONE #4 BAR TOP R2o2.5W(2)
BEEE /i AND BOTTOM OF FOOTING. LAF 15" MIM. MIN. 1000 LB.
;J Y= =—= HOLD-DOWN DEVICE
—,Kf ffffffffffffff EMBEDED INTO
CONCRETE ¥ NAILED
MIN. FOOTING SIZE UNPER IS 12" X 12" A TURNED INTO FRAMING.
DOWN SLAB SHALL BE PERMITTEP AT POOR OFENINGS
MIN. (I) 5/8" PIAMETER ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLED
PER R402.6- WITH 2" X 2" X 3/16" PLATE
WASHER
ALTERNATE BRACEP WALL PANEL
R©0210.%.% Method PFH: Portal trame with hold-downs
ROOFING MATERIAL
240 LB
ASPHALT SHINGLES
n
7/\e" 0SB
n
#Z ZXe P-FIR lo” O.C.
HEAPER (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE)
\ et — 2 PLY I# FELT
7/16" HRD. BRD. GUTTER
X IX& FASCIA
& ZX& SUB-FASCIA
SOFFIT BOARD
OXo CEPAR FPOST
[ 4
/
2 X lo TREATED
OXo CEPAR FPOST
m e
J () #4 BARS 9'"(’;596 h Q)T' =
(4) #4 BARS VERT WRAPPED HORZ - /
AN I
+ -/
n
" | 39 n n
50 JI_ T 6" X 26" PIER FOOTINGS
+ —-
e | PECK SECTION
’ 1&" ‘

2" Hoes COLUMN

(4) 2/8" STIFF. PLATES
(2) EA. SIDE OF WEB

|64 NAILS

12" 0C. MIN i"
s

4

SEE FLAN FOR BEAM SIZE

ZXo STUD |
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BUILPER®CONTRACTOR |S RESFPONSIBLE TO CHECK ALL PIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY
BETWEEN FLOORS, FOUNPATION, AND ELEVATIONS. ALSO VERIFY ALL BEAM, HEAPERS,
PAD LOCATIONS, ANP COLUMN SIZES. BUILPER®CONTRACTOR TO CHECK FOR

COMFLIANCE WITH CONTRACTS, CITY. AND NATIONAL COPES. BUILPER®CONTRACTOR

ACCEFTS ALL RESFONSIBLITY FOR LOT PLACEMENT, SET-BACKS, AND FLOOD PLAINS.

BUILPER®CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER ACCEPTS RESFPONSIBLITY FOR ANY AND ALL
COPYRIGHT INFRINGMENTS OR RESEMBLANCES TO OTHER COPYRIGHTED PLANS.
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Foundation Wall Reinforcement Schedule - Table 2

Vertical reinforcement spacing 60 psf soil

Concrete strength/Grade | 8 inch thick wall | 10 inch thick wall

Reinforcement #4 bar 8’ 9’ 10° 8’ 9’ 10’
3,000 psi / Grade 40 16 12 NP 24 16 12
3,500 psi / Grade 40 16 12 NP 24 24 12
3,000 psi / Grade 60 24 16 NP 24 20 16
3,500 psi / Grade 60 24 16 NP 24 24 16

Horizontal reinforcement — Minimum Grade 40 steel

TABLE R602.3(1)—continued FASTEMER SCHEDULE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

ITEM

DESCRIPTION OF

BUILDIMNG MATERIALS

SPACIMG OF FASTEMERS

DESCRIPTION OF
FASTEMERD: € @

Edges
{inches)i

Intermediate supportst €
{inches)

Wood structural panels, subfloor, roof and interior w

sheathing to framing

all sheathing to framing and particleboard wall

3z

el

6d comrmmon (2" = 0,113")
nail {subfloor wall¥
8d common (212" = 0.131")

nail l[rm:n‘j‘c

124

33

19‘;32.. -1

8d common nail (212" = &
0.131")

129

34

11-’8" - 11",.4..

10d comrmon (3" % 0.148")
nail or

8d (2l/a" = 0.131")
deforred nail

1z

#4 bar

One bar 12” from top of wall;

maximum spacing 24” o.c.

4-#4 | S5-#4

6-#4

4-#4

S5-#4

6-#4

Footnotes:

1)
2)

Wall height is measured from the top of the wall to the top of the floor slab.
Vertical reinforcement for concrete walls that are not full height and for reinforcement spaced

24 inch on center may be placed in the middle of the wall. Other walls shall have vertical

reinforcement place

a) 8-inch wall - Minimum 5 inches from the outside face.

as follows:

b) 10-inch wall — Minimum 6.75 inches from the outside face.

c) Extend bars to within 8 inches of the top of the wall.
Reinforcement clearances:
a) Concrete exposed to earth — minimum 1-1/2 inches.

b) Not exposed to weather (interior side of walls) — minimum 3/4 inch.
c) Concrete exposed to weather (top clearance in garage and driveway slabs)- 1-1/2 inches.

Horizontal reinforcement:
a) One bar shall be placed within 12 inches of the top of the wall.
b) Other bars shall be equally spaced with spacing not to exceed 24 inches on center.

c) Horizontal bars should be as close to the tension face as possible (interior) and behind

the vertical reinforcement (i.e.2” towards the inside).

d) Supplemental reinforcement at corners - Place 1 #4 bar 48 inches long at 45 degree
angle at corners of openings per Figure 4a. Place reinforcement within 6 of the edge of

inside corners

5) Reinforcement shall be lapped a minimum 24 inches at ends, splices, and around corners.
6

) At masonry ledges the minimum wall thickness shall be 3-1/2 inches. Ledges shall not

exceed a depth of more than 24 inches below the top of the wall. For wall thicknesses less
than 4 inches provide #4 bars at maximum 24 inches on center to within 8 inches of the top of

the wall.

between intersecting walls (See 7/S2).

TABLE R602.3(1) FASTEMER SCHEDULE FOR. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING NU—HI?;,EERDJ[:I:ND SPACING OF
ELEMENTS W FASTENERS
Roof
1 Blocking between joists or 3-8d (21407 « _
rafters to top plate, toe nail 0.113%)
b 1 »
2 |Ceiling joists to plate, toe nail 3-8d (27/2" « —
0.113")
Ceiling joists not attached to
3 |parallel rafter, laps over 3-10d —
partitions, face nail
7 Collar tie to rafter, face nail or 3-10d (3% =
11/4% % 20 gage ridge strap 0.iza"y T
3-16d box nails : :
3ly0% % 04357 2 toe nails on one side
5 Rafter or roof truss to plate, {372 ' and 1 toe nail an
toe nail or 3-10d common |gpposite side of sach
(3 xn%'!LSM:] rafter or truss
4-16d (31/5% =
& Roof rafters to ridge, valley or 0.1358") -
hip rafters: toe nail face nail 3-16d (al/” =
0.135%)
wall
7 |Built-up studs-face nail 10d (3% = 0.128%) 24" 0.c.
Abutting studs at intersecting 16d (31/2" = v
g - £ £20A
wall corners, face nail 0.135")
5 Built-up header, two pieces 16d (alis" % 16* o.c. along each
with 1/5* spacer 0,135%) edge
1 m »
10 [Continued header, two pieces Thila in % L e Slang EAEH
0.135") edge
11 Continuous header to stud, tae | 4-8d (21/57 « _
nail 0:113")
12 |Double studs, face nail 10d (3% = 0.128%) =
13 |Double top plates, face nail 10d 3" = 0,128%) 24" o.c,
Double top plates, minimumm . Yo
14 |24-inch offset of end joints, 8 160d1(33552 # -
face nail in lapped area ' )
15 Sole |:|IE_|te to joist ar blocking, 16d (3l/5% = 16" 0.0
face nail 0.135%)
Zole plate to joist or blocking 3-16d (31727 = »
16 16" 0.c.
at braced wall panels 0.135%)
3-ad (2175 =
17 |5tud to sole plate, toe nail 0.113*) or 2-16d — —
(3l/e¥ = 0,135%)
1g Top or sole plate to stud, end 2-16d (31727 = -
nail 0.135")
19 Top plates, laps at corners and 2-10d (3" = o
intersections, face nail 0.128")
Z-gd (2145
1* brace to each stud and : {2
20 : 0.113%) I
plate, face nail 5
2 staples 1 3/4" =
. z-gd (2l/2" =
1% = 6" sheathing to each ¢ NQ
21 : ; 0.113%) T2
bearing, face nail 2
2 staples 1 /4"
: z-8d (217
25 1* = 8" sheathing to each 0 (113{2) " o
bearing, face nail :
3 staples 1 3/ 4
. . 3-8d (2l/0"
53 Wider than 1* = &% sheathing 0 5_13":,2) % .
to each bearing, face nail : 5
4 staples 17/4"
Floor
% 1o »
24 [Joist to sill ar girder, toe nail 3-8d [27/2" = -
0,113")
e Rirm joist to top plate, toe nail gd (214" x P—
(roof applications also) 0.113") !
Rimn joist ar blocking to sill gd (217" x i
=3 plate, toe nail 0.113") & Mk
2-8d (21/5" %
27 1* « &* subfloor or less to 0 (113~2) o
each joist, face nail !
2 staples 13/47
2" subfloor to joist or girder, 2-16d (3lfe" =
28 < : —_
blind and face nail 0.135%)
e - o o
ag |2 planks (plank & beam Z-16d (31/o" = Shmmchibmaring
floor & roof) 0.135%)
Mail each layer as
follows: 32* o.c, at top
Built-up girders and beams, . »+|and bottom and
1l 2-inch lumber layvers 10d (37 % 0.128%) staggered,
Two nails at ends and
at each splice,
- EOE E T —
a1 Ledger strip supporting joists F-16d (3t = Y each joist or Fafter
or rafters 0.135%)

Straight walls more than 5 feet tall and more than 16 feet long shall be provided with exterior
braced return walls. Wall length shall be measured using inside the shortest dimension

Other wall sheathingh

35 Lo structural cellulosic
fiberboard sheathing

11/5" galvanized roafing

nail, 741" crown or 1" crown 3
staple 16 ga., 11/4" lang

36 23/50" structural cellulosic
fiberboard sheathing

13/4" galvanized roofing

nail, 741" crown or 1" crown 3
staple 16 ga, 11/2" lang

37 Lt gypsum sheathingd

11/5" galvanized roofing
nail; staple galvanized,
11/2" long; 1144 screws,
Type W or =

38 | /g gvpsum sheathing?

13/4" galvanized roofing
nail; staple galvanized,
13/5" long; 19/5" screws,
Type W or =

A Wood structural panels, combination subfloor und

erlavment to framing

39 34" and less

nail

6d deformed (2" = 0,120")
nail or

gd common (217" x 0.131")

iz

40 7",8.. o1

8d common (212" % 0.131"
nail or &
gd deformed (21/5"
0.120") nail

1z

41 11-".8" - 11:’4"

10d cornmon (3" = 0,148")
nail or

gd deformed {21/5" =
0.120") nail

1z

For 5I: 1 inch = 254 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm. 1 mile oer hour = 0,447 mds; 1 Ksi = 6,895 MPa,
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PURLING RAFTERS TO BEARING WALL LINES
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CONNECT RAFTERS TO CEILING JOIST W (4) led GALV. NAILS
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BUILPER®CONTRACTOR |S RESFPONSIBLE TO CHECK ALL PIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY
BETWEEN FLOORS, FOUNPATION, AND ELEVATIONS. ALSO VERIFY ALL BEAM, HEAPERS,
PAD LOCATIONS, ANP COLUMN SIZES. BUILPER®CONTRACTOR TO CHECK FOR

COMFLIANCE WITH CONTRACTS, CITY. AND NATIONAL COPES. BUILPER®CONTRACTOR

ACCEFTS ALL RESFONSIBLITY FOR LOT PLACEMENT, SET-BACKS, AND FLOOD PLAINS.
BUILPER®CONTRACTOR AND HOME OWNER ACCEPTS RESFPONSIBLITY FOR ANY AND ALL

COPYRIGHT INFRINGMENTS OR RESEMBLANCES TO OTHER COPYRIGHTED PLANS.

BUILPERPCONTRACTOR ACCEPTS RESFPONSIBLITY FOR ANY AN ON SITE CHANGES MADE

TO STRUCTURE.
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